FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20

OMB APP	PROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average	burden
hours per response	e: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

MOUNT SINAI HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.

(Middle)

(First)

(Last)

Instru	ction 1(b).			Filed	d purs	uant to	Section	16(a	a) of the	e Secu	uri	ities Exchange	e Act o	of 193	4				F • · ·		
1 Name a	nd Address s	Deposition Descent			or	Section	30(h) c	of the	Invest	ment (Co	ompany Act of Symbol			_	Rela	tionshir	o of Reportir	na Pe	erson(s) to I	ssuer
1		f Reporting Person OL OF MEDI		E AT		enaly1					119	, cymbol						licable)	_	10% C	
MOUN	NT SINA	[t Trar	nsaction	n (Mor	nth	h/Day/Year)			1		Office	er (give title	1	Other	(specify
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (Middle		\vdash	/24/20:									-		belov			below)	
l ` ′	,	VY PLACE		-,	4.	If Ameno	dment,	Date	of Orig	jinal F	ile	ed (Month/Day	y/Year)	6. Ir			r Joint/Grou		•	
																X	Form	filed by On filed by Mo		_	
(Street) NEW Y	ORK N	Y 1	0029)	_												Perso	on			
					R	ule 1	0b5-	·1(c) Ira	ınsa	ac	ction Indi	catio	on							
(City)	(Si	ate) (Zip)			Check satisfy	this box the affir	to ind	dicate the defense	at a tra	an dit	nsaction was ma tions of Rule 10	ade pu 0b5-1(c	rsuant :). See	to a co	ontra ction	ct, instru 10.	uction or writt	ten pla	an that is inte	ended to
		Table	1 - N	lon-Deriva	ative	Secu	rities	s Ac	quire	d, D	is	sposed of,	or E	3ene	ficia	lly	Own	ed			
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transaction	on	2A. De	emed tion Da	ite.	3. Transa	action		4. Securities A				,	5. Amo	ount of		wnership m: Direct	7. Nature of Indirect
				(Month/Day/	Year)	if any			Code (Instr. 8)				,		Beneficially Owned Following Reported		(D) or Indirect		Beneficial Ownershi		
									Code	v	Ī	Amount	(A) (D)	or F	Price		Transa	ection(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Ordinary	Shares			04/24/20	24				J		Ī	9,360,374(1) /	1 5	\$0.25	(2)	19,3	317,248		D ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾	
America	n Depositar	y Shares															2,33	31,239(5)		D ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾	
		Та	ble I									osed of, o				y C	wne	d			
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction		Deemed	4.		5. Nu	ımbei	r 6. Da	ate Exe	ero	cisable and	7. Titl	le and	ĺ		rice of	9. Number	of	10.	11. Natu
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)) if any	, i		saction e (Instr.			; `				Secu	unt of rities rlying	- 1:	Sec	vative urity tr. 5)	derivative Securities Beneficiali	,	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	p of Indire Benefic Owners
(2 ,	,								Deriv Secu	ative rity (In	- 1	1		Owned Following	,	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4
							of (D	osed)) r. 3, 4					3 and	14)				Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	n(s)		
						_	and		-									<u> </u>			
														Amo or Num	- 1						
					Cod	e V	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	cisabl	le	Expiration Date	Title	of Shar	res						
l		f Reporting Person																			
	<u>N SCHOO</u> NT SINAI	<u>OL OF MEDI</u> [CIN	<u>E AI</u>																	
						-															
(Last)	AVEL LE	(First) VY PLACE	(Middle)																	
1 GUS1	AVE L. LE	VI FLACE																			
(Street)	ODW	NIX.		10020																	
NEW Y	ORK	NY		10029		_															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
		f Reporting Person	•																		
<u>IMOUI</u>	VI SINA	HUSPITAL				_															
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																	
1 GUST	AVE L. LE	VY PLACE																			
(Street)						_															
NEW Y	ORK	NY	1	10029		_															
(City)		(State)	(.	Zip)																	
1. Name a	nd Address o	f Reporting Person	•			i															

150 EAST 42NI	O STREET		
SUITE 2-B.17			
(Street)			_
NEW YORK	NY	10017	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_
,	IAI HOSPITA	LS GROUP, INC.	_
	(First)		_
MOUNT SIN	(First) LEVY PLACE	LS GROUP, INC.	_

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. On April 24, 2024, Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai ("ISMMS") acquired 9,360,374 Ordinary Shares of the Issuer in the second tranche (the "Second Tranche") of a private placement of the Issuer (the "Private Placement") pursuant to the Placing Agreement dated March 12, 2024 with Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited ("Stifel"). The Issuer issued 19,986,031 Ordinary Shares in the first tranche of the Private Placement, which was closed on March 14, 2024, and 26,815,841 Ordinary Shares in the Second Tranche, which was closed on April 24, 2024 after the receipt of the requisite shareholder approval
- 2. ISMMS purchased the Ordinary Shares for approximately \$2.3 million, which is equivalent to a price of 20 pence per Ordinary Share (or approximately \$0.25 per share based on a conversion rate of 1 GBP to \$1.2498 on April 23, 2024).
- 3. The securities reported herein are held directly by ISMMS.
- 4. As the sole member of The Mount Sinai Hospital ("MSH"), Mount Sinai Hospitals Group, Inc. ("MSHG") may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by MSH. As the sole member of MSHG, Mount Sinai Health System, Inc. ("MSHS") may be deemed to beneficially own the securities beneficially owned by MSHG. As the sole member of ISMMS, MSHS may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by ISMMS. Each of the reporting persons disclaims beneficial ownership of all such securities reported herein, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest, if any.
- 5. Each American Depositary Share of the Issuer represents two Ordinary Shares of the Issuer.
- 6. 948,750 American Depositary Shares are held directly by MSH and 1,382,489 American Depositary Shares are held directly by ISMMS.

ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI By: /s/ Stephen 04/26/2024 Harvey, Name: Stephen Harvey, Chief Financial Officer | THE MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL By: /s/ Stephen Harvey, Name: Stephen 04/26/2024 Harvey, Chief Financial Officer MOUNT SINAI HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. By: /s/ Stephen Harvey, Name: 04/26/2024 Stephen Harvey, Chief Financial Officer MOUNT SINAI HOSPITALS GROUP, INC. By: /s/ Stephen Harvey, Name: Stephen 04/26/2024 Harvey, Chief Financial Officer ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.